
annual

monthly

weekly

annual 12,881$   - 17,709$ 17,421$  - 23,952$ 21,961$ - 30,194$  26,501$  - 36,437$ 31,041$  - 42,679$   35,581$  - 48,922$  40,121$  - 55,164$   44,661$ - 61,407$        

monthly 1,074$     - 1,475$   1,453$    - 1,995$   1,831$   - 2,515$    2,209$    - 3,035$   2,588$    - 3,556$     2,966$    - 4,076$    3,344$    - 4,596$     3,723$   - 5,116$          

weekly 249$        - 340$      336$       - 460$      423$      - 580$       511$       - 700$      598$       - 820$        685$       - 940$       773$       - 1,060$     860$      - 1,180$          

annual 17,710$   - 22,539$ 23,953$  - 30,484$ 30,195$ - 38,429$  36,438$  - 46,374$ 42,680$  - 54,319$   48,923$  - 62,264$  55,165$  - 70,209$   61,408$ - 78,154$        

monthly 1,476$     - 1,877$   1,996$    - 2,539$   2,516$   - 3,202$    3,036$    - 3,864$   3,557$    - 4,526$     4,077$    - 5,188$    4,597$    - 5,850$     5,117$   - 6,512$          

weekly 341$        - 432$      461$       - 585$      581$      - 738$       701$       - 891$      821$       - 1,044$     941$       - 1,196$    1,061$    - 1,349$     1,181$   - 1,502$          

annual 22,540$   - 27,369$ 30,485$  - 37,017$ 38,430$ - 46,664$  46,375$  - 56,312$ 54,320$  - 65,959$   62,265$  - 75,607$  70,210$  - 85,254$   78,155$ - 94,902$        

monthly 1,878$     - 2,280$   2,540$    - 3,084$   3,203$   - 3,888$    3,865$    - 4,692$   4,527$    - 5,496$     5,189$    - 6,300$    5,851$    - 7,104$     6,513$   - 7,908$          

weekly 433$        - 525$      586$       - 711$      739$      - 896$       892$       - 1,082$   1,045$    - 1,267$     1,197$    - 1,453$    1,350$    - 1,639$     1,503$   - 1,824$          

annual 27,370$   - 32,199$ 37,018$  - 43,549$ 46,665$ - 54,899$  56,313$  - 66,249$ 65,960$  - 77,599$   75,608$  - 88,949$  85,255$  - 100,299$ 94,903$ - 111,649$      

monthly 2,281$     - 2,682$   3,085$    - 3,628$   3,889$   - 4,574$    4,693$    - 5,520$   5,497$    - 6,466$     6,301$    - 7,412$    7,105$    - 8,357$     7,909$   - 9,303$          

weekly 526$        - 618$      712$       - 837$      897$      - 1,055$    1,083$    - 1,273$   1,268$    - 1,491$     1,454$    - 1,710$    1,640$    - 1,928$     1,825$   - 2,146$          

annual

monthly

weekly

510$                            

2,587$                           

2,683$                           

1,711$                          1,056$                          

66,250$                       

5,521$                         

1,274$                         

32,200$                         

1,929$                           

111,650$                            

9,304$                               

2,147$                               1,492$                           

88,950$                        

7,413$                          

CHILDREN'S VACCINATION SERVICES WILL NOT BE DENIED DUE TO INABILITY TO PAY.

BASED ON HHS POVERTY GUIDELINES PUBLISHED IN THE FEDERAL REGISTER ON 01/13/2022.

Adopted by the Board of Health January 25, 2022.

Effective Date: February 13, 2022.

Household Size

54,900$                        

4,575$                          

77,600$                         

6,467$                           

FOR FAMILY UNITS WITH MORE THAN  8 MEMBERS, ADD $4,540 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBER.

597$                              

26,500$                       31,040$                         

248$                              335$                             422$                             

4

2,208$                         

8

0%

20%

5 6

3,722$                               

859$                                  

35,580$                        40,120$                         44,660$                             12,880$                         17,420$                        21,960$                        

1,073$                           

60%

1 2 3

40%

1,452$                          1,830$                          

Delaware General Health District Sliding Fee Scale 2022

80%

100%

Assessed Rate

7

100,300$                       

2,965$                          

8,358$                           

684$                             

3,343$                           

772$                              

619$                              

43,550$                        

3,629$                          

838$                             


