Delaware General Health District Sliding Fee Scale 2022									
Assess	ed Rate	Household Size							
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	annual	\$ 12,880	\$ 17,420	\$ 21,960	\$ 26,500	\$ 31,040	\$ 35,580	\$ 40,120	\$ 44,660
0%	monthly	\$ 1,073	\$ 1,452	\$ 1,830	\$ 2,208	\$ 2,587	\$ 2,965	\$ 3,343	\$ 3,722
	weekly	\$ 248	\$ 335	\$ 422	\$ 510	\$ 597	\$ 684	\$ 772	\$ 859
	annual	\$ 12,881 - \$17,709	\$ 17,421 - \$ 23,952	\$21,961 - \$30,194	\$ 26,501 - \$ 36,437	\$ 31,041 - \$ 42,679	\$ 35,581 - \$ 48,922	\$ 40,121 - \$ 55,164	\$44,661 - \$ 61,407
20%	monthly	\$ 1,074 - \$ 1,475	\$ 1,453 - \$ 1,995	\$ 1,831 - \$ 2,515	\$ 2,209 - \$ 3,035	\$ 2,588 - \$ 3,556	\$ 2,966 - \$ 4,076	\$ 3,344 - \$ 4,596	\$ 3,723 - \$ 5,116
	weekly	\$ 249 - \$ 340	\$ 336 - \$ 460	\$ 423 - \$ 580	\$ 511 - \$ 700	\$ 598 - \$ 820	\$ 685 - \$ 940	\$ 773 - \$ 1,060	\$ 860 - \$ 1,180
	annual	\$ 17,710 - \$22,539	\$ 23,953 - \$ 30,484	\$30,195 - \$38,429	\$ 36,438 - \$ 46,374	\$ 42,680 - \$ 54,319	\$ 48,923 - \$ 62,264	\$ 55,165 - \$ 70,209	\$61,408 - \$ 78,154
40%	monthly	\$ 1,476 - \$ 1,877	\$ 1,996 - \$ 2,539	\$ 2,516 - \$ 3,202	\$ 3,036 - \$ 3,864	\$ 3,557 - \$ 4,526	\$ 4,077 - \$ 5,188	\$ 4,597 - \$ 5,850	\$ 5,117 - \$ 6,512
	weekly	\$ 341 - \$ 432	\$ 461 - \$ 585	\$ 581 - \$ 738	\$ 701 - \$ 891	\$ 821 - \$ 1,044	\$ 941 - \$ 1,196	\$ 1,061 - \$ 1,349	\$ 1,181 - \$ 1,502
	annual	\$ 22,540 - \$27,369	\$ 30,485 - \$ 37,017	\$38,430 - \$46,664	\$ 46,375 - \$ 56,312	\$ 54,320 - \$ 65,959	\$ 62,265 - \$ 75,607	\$ 70,210 - \$ 85,254	\$78,155 - \$ 94,902
60%	monthly	\$ 1,878 - \$ 2,280	\$ 2,540 - \$ 3,084	\$ 3,203 - \$ 3,888	\$ 3,865 - \$ 4,692	\$ 4,527 - \$ 5,496	\$ 5,189 - \$ 6,300	\$ 5,851 - \$ 7,104	\$ 6,513 - \$ 7,908
	weekly	\$ 433 - \$ 525	\$ 586 - \$ 711	\$ 739 - \$ 896	\$ 892 - \$ 1,082	\$ 1,045 - \$ 1,267	\$ 1,197 - \$ 1,453	\$ 1,350 - \$ 1,639	\$ 1,503 - \$ 1,824
	annual	\$ 27,370 - \$32,199	\$ 37,018 - \$ 43,549	\$46,665 - \$54,899	\$ 56,313 - \$ 66,249	\$ 65,960 - \$ 77,599	\$75,608 - \$88,949	\$ 85,255 - \$100,299	\$94,903 - \$ 111,649
80%	monthly	\$ 2,281 - \$ 2,682	\$ 3,085 - \$ 3,628	\$ 3,889 - \$ 4,574	\$ 4,693 - \$ 5,520	\$ 5,497 - \$ 6,466	\$ 6,301 - \$ 7,412	\$ 7,105 - \$ 8,357	\$ 7,909 - \$ 9,303
	weekly	\$ 526 - \$ 618	\$ 712 - \$ 837	\$ 897 - \$ 1,055	\$ 1,083 - \$ 1,273	\$ 1,268 - \$ 1,491	\$ 1,454 - \$ 1,710	\$ 1,640 - \$ 1,928	
	annual	\$ 32,200	\$ 43,550	\$ 54,900	\$ 66,250	\$ 77,600	\$ 88,950	\$ 100,300	\$ 111,650
100%	monthly			\$ 4,575		\$ 6,467	\$ 7,413	\$ 8,358	
	weekly	\$ 619		\$ 1,056					

FOR FAMILY UNITS WITH MORE THAN 8 MEMBERS, ADD \$4,540 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBER. CHILDREN'S VACCINATION SERVICES WILL NOT BE DENIED DUE TO INABILITY TO PAY. BASED ON HHS POVERTY GUIDELINES PUBLISHED IN THE FEDERAL REGISTER ON 01/13/2022.

Adopted by the Board of Health January 25, 2022. Effective Date: February 13, 2022.